*Resolution 2017-116: Policy On Endorsements

WHEREAS, the Ulysses Town Board occasionally receives requests from a variety of organizations requesting the Town's endorsement of their positions on issues affecting the quality of life of Town residents, and

WHEREAS, the Town Board wishes to create criteria that includes and excludes requests from consideration by the Town Board, now therefore be it

RESOLVED that the Ulysses Town Board will consider requests from other governments, non-profits organizations, and petitions from residents of the Town that promote or support:

- Stewardship of the Town's environment and natural resources;
- Health and well-being of Town residents;
- Rights, inclusion, and dignity of all Town residents and those historically excluded or discriminated against;
- Arts, culture, and history;
- Goals included in the Comprehensive Plan; and/or
- Recognition or appreciation of achievements or contributions to the Town

Moved: Ms. Zahler Seconded: Mr. Hertzler

Ms. Thomas nay Ms. Zahler aye Mr. Hertzler aye Mr. Boggs nay Mr. Goldman aye

Vote: 3-2 Date Adopted: 6/27/17